Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-85E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 33
Do n
ot
 us
e a

PARTS LIST .................................................4
ACCESSORIES............................................4
tYpe coDe
      WDC F A06 - - - -	 G24 / 	 #
Proportional directional valve
Flange construction
International standard interface ISO, nominal size 6
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.10-85/2
Nominal volume flow QN: T4:   5 l/min  5 T6:   3 l/min   3
(at 20 bar pressure drop) 10 l/min 10    6 l/min   6
 16 l/min 16    8 l/min   8
 25 l/min 25  12,5 l/min 12,5
Standard nominal voltage UN: 24 VDC
Execution:    T1…T4  T4 T1…T6  T6
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
GeneRal speciFications
Nominal size NG6 acc. to ISO 4401-03/7790
Designation 4/2-, 4/3-way proportional directional valve
Construction Direct operated spool valve
Mounting Flange, 4 fixing holes for
 socket head cap screws M5x50
Fastening torque MD = 5,5 Nm (screw qual. 8.8)
Pipe connection Connection plates
 Multi-station flange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Mounting position any, preferably horizontal
Admissible ambient temp. ∗:
Execution T4 -20…+40 °C
Execution T6 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4)
 -20…+40 °C (operation as T5 / T6)
Weight: 4/2-way m = 2,0 kg
 4/3-way m = 3,0 kg
∗ Deviating pressure medium - or ambient temperatures are possible for special arrangements
after checking and authorisation by a responsible inspector. Measures for the prevention of
the exceeding of the admissible solenoid surface - and internal temperatures can be: a good
ventilation, low ambient temperatures (for higher pressure medium temperatures), limitation
of the maximum possible power supply voltage, a short switching-on duration, installation on
large heat dissipating blocks, etc. The responsibility in all cases lies with the operator, resp.
with his inspector.
HYDRaulic speciFications
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency (Required filtration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Admissible fluid temp.∗:
Execution T4 -20…+40 °C
Execution T6 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4)
 -20…+40 °C (operation as T5 / T6)
Working pressure pmax = 350 bar (connections P, A, B)
Tank pressure pmax = 160 bar (connection T)
Nominal volume flow T4: QN = 5 l/min, 10 l/min, 16 l/min, 25 l/min
 T6: QN = 3 l/min, 6 l/min, 8 l/min, 12,5 l/min
Max. volume flow see characteristic
Leakage volume flow on request
Hysteresis T4:	≤ 5 % ∗∗
	 T6: ≤ 8 % ∗∗
 ∗∗ at optimal dither signal
ii 2 G / ii 2 D
eex em ii
nG6
ISO 4401-03
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-85E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 33
cHaRacteRistics oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p) Volume flow pressure characteristics (I = IG)
 [Types: ACB-S, AC1-S, CB2-S]
 Execution T4
Q = f (p) Volume flow pressure characteristics (I = IG)
 [Type: ADB-V]
 Execution T4